TABLE 3. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army Reserve, January 2019-June 2024

Year

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
20242
Total

Total HIV  Total Persons

Tests

125,864
115,381
119,109
104,385

79,399

45,786
589,924

Tested

109,292
101,139
101,435
90,598
69,058
42,655
514,177

Males
Tested

81,929
75,248
75,562
67,121
50,624
31,532
382,016

Females
Tested

27,363
25,891
25,873
23,477
18,434
11,123
132,161

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive.

aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.

Total
New
HIV(+)

42
24
29
34
24
15
168

New
HIV(+)
Males

40
23
29
34
23
15
164

New
HIV(+)
Females

A O =~ O O =~ DN

Overall Male Female
Rate Rate Rate
per 1,000 per 1,000 per 1,000
Tested Tested Tested
0.38 0.49 0.07
0.24 0.31 0.04
0.29 0.38 0.00
0.38 0.51 0.00
0.35 0.45 0.05
0.35 0.48 0.00
0.33 0.43 0.03

HIV(+) Still
in Military
Service
in 2024

23
10
18
21
22
13
107
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