TABLE 3. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army Reserve, January 2019–June 2024

Year	Total HIV Tests	Total Persons Tested	Males Tested	Females Tested	Total New HIV(+)	New HIV(+) Males	New HIV(+) Females	Overall Rate per 1,000 Tested	Male Rate per 1,000 Tested	Female Rate per 1,000 Tested	HIV(+) Still in Military Service in 2024
2019	125,864	109,292	81,929	27,363	42	40	2	0.38	0.49	0.07	23
2020	115,381	101,139	75,248	25,891	24	23	1	0.24	0.31	0.04	10
2021	119,109	101,435	75,562	25,873	29	29	0	0.29	0.38	0.00	18
2022	104,385	90,598	67,121	23,477	34	34	0	0.38	0.51	0.00	21
2023	79,399	69,058	50,624	18,434	24	23	1	0.35	0.45	0.05	22
2024 ^a	45,786	42,655	31,532	11,123	15	15	0	0.35	0.48	0.00	13
Total	589,924	514,177	382,016	132,161	168	164	4	0.33	0.43	0.03	107

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive. ^aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.